PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN SAMAREV	12/06/2018
GANESH IYER	12/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOTIN INC.	
Street Address:	2130 KLASSEN WAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16213182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-4960

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@chiplawgroup.com

CHIP LAW GROUP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 505 N LAKESHORE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOT-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRAMOD CHINTALAPOODI	
SIGNATURE: /Pramod Chintalapoodi/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOT-002_Assignment#page1.tif source=DOT-002 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053275 FRAME: 0471 506165449

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of PREDICTION C Invention	n basiness on court by what exide anice parilies of opers
As the below named inventor, I h	eraby declare that:
This declaration 🖾 The attac	hed application, or
is directed to: United St Ried on	ates application or PCT international application number
The above identified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Dotte inc.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG	NEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, Sán Jóse, CA 95131
	right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Leiters Pateni that may d States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
and for other good and valuable is and exclusive right to the said is (including the right to claim priorist and Arrangements from the afore which may be granted therefor in	eration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, consideration, I, by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full ivention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries by under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties is aid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in ses, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
all foreign countries to issue any a right, title and interest in and to t	of the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and and all of said Letters Parent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire he same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held als not been made.
said invention, and testify in any renewal and reissue applications, issued to said ASSIGNEE, make	nmunicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be all rightful paths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial eigh countries.
I hereby acknowledge that an or imprisonment of not more that	y wiliful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine in five (S) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Roman Samarev	Date: 12/06/2012
squature <u>lang</u>	

Attorney Docket No. DOT-002 Client Docket No. DOT-002

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or Is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Dotin Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, San Jose, CA 95131 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treational Treation and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and in terest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Furthe	Title of Invention	PREDICTION OF BUSINESS OUTCOMES BY ANALYZING VOICE SAMPLES OF USERS	
Interest of the control of the sum of the su	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS,	This declaration	The attached application, or	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, Dotin Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, San Jose, CA 95131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and interest in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, titl	is directed to:		
WHEREAS, Dotin Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, San Jose, CA 95131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Purther, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execut	The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, San Jose, CA 95131 Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessa	I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all fawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all r			
be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant international Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 2130 Klassen Way, San Jose, CA 95131	
and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unde	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Dec 6 th 2018 LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ganesh Iyer Date:	and for other goo and exclusive righ (including the righ and Arrangement which may be gra	d and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full of the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries at to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent onted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in	
said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Dec 6th 2018 LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ganesh Iyer Date:	all foreign countri right, title and int the full end of the	es to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignees of my entire erest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Ganesh Iyer Date:	said invention, ar renewal and reiss issued to said AS successors and as	nd testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, ue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be SIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) ssigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial	
Inventor: Ganesh Iyer Date:			
h/	LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR /	
Signature:	Inventor: Gane	esh Iyer Date:	
	Signature:		

RECORDED: 07/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 053275 FRAME: 0473